

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5500 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S NTPC LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramachandran, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|