

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.5
sought for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' is
granted to him for filing the same.

Registry to issue the reminder for Certificate of
service to the Tribunal with regard to respondent Nos.
3,4,13 and 15 forthwith.

List the matter again on 09.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

RM
Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.03
15:50:41 SCT
Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.5
sought for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' is
granted to him for filing the same.

Registry to issue the reminder for Certificate of
service to the Tribunal with regard to respondent Nos.
3,4,13 and 15 forthwith.

List the matter again on 09.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

RM
Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.03
15:50:41 SCT
Reason: