

ITEM NO.13

1

AC5500/2013

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajan Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
  
Ms.Himanshi Gudley,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
  
Mr.Anish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.  
  
Mr.Gaurav Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.5  
has already  
Signature Not Verified filed the counter affidavit which is defective.

Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.01.07

16:55:46 TLT

Reason:

whatever have been found in the said affidavit.

ITEM NO.13

2

AC5500/2013

.....2

The certificate of service in respect of the respondent  
Nos.3,4,13 & 15 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as  
yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 29.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB