

ü

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Dhan Raj,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the appearing parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG