

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - FOR INTIMATING CHANGE IN NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.9)

Date : 23-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhaya S Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Palo, Adv.
Dubey
Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Appeal shall be treated as admitted.

List for final hearing on 7th August, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)