

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5500/2013

M/S NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

FOR [[IA FOR INTIMATING CHANGE IN NAME OF RESPONDENT]] ON IA 1/2017
IA No. 1/2017 - [IA FOR INTIMATING CHANGE IN NAME OF RESPONDENT]

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Veevak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Palo, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ranveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Narang, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Gauri Subramaniam, Adv.
Mrs. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Vaishnavi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1) At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 26th February, 2026.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**